CFR 47 §2.911(d)(7) Agent Designation Attestation

02/15/2023

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSIONS Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Ref: Attestation Statements CFR 47 §2.911(d)(7) Filing

FCC ID: 2A4GZ-V504001C

Brightway Innovation Intelligent Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. ("the applicant") as required by section 2.911(d)(7), designates the following agent, located in the United States, for purposes of acting as the applicant's agent for service of process.

The applicant acknowledges the applicant's acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: FCC US Agent, LLC FRN: 0033402884

Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA Contact Person: Tim Payne

Phone: 708-571-3148

Email: Support@FCCUSAgent.com

Sincerely yours,

Signature

Company: Brightway Innovation Intelligent

Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. Company Representative: Wentao Shi

Sigananure

Wentow Shi

Designated Agent: FCC US Agent, LLC Designated Agent Representative: Tim Payne

Signature:

Tim Payne Digitally signed by Tim Payne
DN: cn=Tim Payne, o=FCC US
Agent, LLC, ou=FCC US Agent,
LLC,
email=support@fccusagent.com,
c=US
Date: 2023.03.26 23:01:34-05'00'